Based on the revised EST Term, the unaudited pro forma financial effects set out herein have been
prepared to assist AECI Ordinary Shareholders to assess the impact of the B-BBEE Transaction on the
EPS, HEPS, NAV and TNAV per AECI Ordinary Share. The material assumptions are set out in the notes
following the table.

The unaudited pro forma financial effects are presented for illustrative purposes only and because of
their nature may not fairly present AECI’s financial position, changes in equity, results of operations or
cash flows after the B-BBEE Transaction.

It has been assumed for purposes of the pro forma financial effects that the B-BBEE Transaction took
place with effect from 1 January 2011 for the statement of comprehensive income purposes and at
30 June 2011 for the statement of financial position purposes. The Directors are responsible for the
preparation of the unaudited pro forma financial effects.

There are no material changes to the pro forma financial information set out in the Circular.

   After the
   B-BBEE
   Trans-
  Effects   action
  of the After the Percent- Effects of and the Percent-
  B-BBEE B-BBEE age the KTH KTH age
  Trans- Trans- change Trans- Trans- change
 Before action  action (%) action action (%)

EPS (cents) 275 (129) 146 (47) 10 156 (43)
HEPS (cents) 265 (130) 135 (49) 11 146 (45)
NAV per
share
(cents) 4 186 0 4 186  0 (49) 4 137 (1)
TNAV per
share
(cents) 3 184 0 3 184 0 (7) 3 177  (0)

Notes:

1. The “Before” column has been extracted without adjustment from the condensed consolidated unaudited interim financial
results for the half-year ended 30 June 2011.

2. The “After the B-BBEE Transaction” EPS and HEPS have been adjusted to include the IFRS2 charge of the EST
(R14,9 million) and the CST (R122,1 million), as well as implementation expenses of R2,0 million. The charge relating to

14

the EST is spread over the vesting period and varies from year to year whilst the charge relating to the CST is recognised
immediately. The weighted average number of shares in issue has been adjusted to exclude the 10,1 million shares

[…]

weighted average number of shares in issue has been adjusted to exclude the 10,1 million shares issued to the EST as these
shares are treated as treasury shares and have not been issued to external parties. The weighted average number of shares
in issue has been adjusted further to exclude the 4,4 million shares relating to the CST as these shares are contingently
returnable and are treated as not outstanding until the date they are no longer subject to cancellation.

3. The “After the B-BBEE Transaction and KTH Transaction” EPS and HEPS have been adjusted to include the extra 25,1%
earnings of AEL MS which are no longer attributable to the KTH Consortium, fees and the tax effect thereof which will no
longer be paid to KTH Consortium and the weighted average number of shares in issue has been adjusted further to include
the 4,7 million shares issued to the KTH Consortium and as being in issue for the entire period.

18

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

as at 30 June 2011

 R’millions R’millions R’millions R’millions R’millions
   After the
   B-BBEE
  Effects  Effects Transaction
  of the After the of the and the
  B-BBEE B-BBEE KTH KTH
 Before Transaction Transaction Transaction Transaction

ASSETS

Non-current assets  5 756   –   5 756   –   5 756

Property, plant and equipment  3 622  3 622  3 622
Investment property  446  446  446
Goodwill  1 074  1 074  1 074
Pension Fund employer
surplus accounts  231  231  231
Investments  26  26  26
Loans receivable  20  20  20
Deferred tax  337  337  337

Current assets  5 461   –   5 461   –   5 461

Inventories  2 180  2 180  2 180
Accounts receivable  2 421  2 421  2 421
Cash and cash equivalents  860  860  860

Total assets  11 217   –   11 217   –   11 217

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Ordinary capital and
reserves  4 489   –   4 489   141   4 630

Share capital and share
premium  215   4   219  360  579
Other reserves  189  118  307 – 307
Retained earnings  4 085   (122)  3 963   (219)  3 744

Preference share capital  6 – 6 – 6

Non-controlling interest  169 –  169   (141)  28

Total shareholders’ interest  4 664   –   4 664   –   4 664

Non-current liabilities  1 817   –   1 817   –   1 817

Deferred tax  117  117  117
Borrowings  709  709  709
Provisions  991  991  991

Current liabilities  4 736   –   4 736   –   4 736

Accounts payable  2 158  2 158  2 158
Borrowings  2 452  2 452  2 452
Tax payable  126  126  126

Total liabilities  6 553   –   6 553   –   6 553

Total equity and liabilities  11 217   –   11 217   –   11 217

NAV (cents)  4 186  –  4 186   (49)  4 137
TNAV share (cents)  3 184   –  3 184  (7)  3 177

19

Notes:

1. The “Before” column has been extracted without adjustment from the condensed consolidated unaudited interim financial
results for the half-year ended 30 June 2011.

2. The “After the B-BBEE Transaction” NAV and TNAV have been adjusted to include the IFRS2 charge of the CST, though
this has no effect on the NAV or TNAV. The weighted average number of shares in issue has been adjusted to exclude the
10,1 million shares issued to the EST as these shares are treated as treasury shares and have not been issued to external
parties. The weighted average number of shares in issue has been adjusted further to exclude the 4,4 million shares relating